amended in connection with the share split, effective from Monday, December 1, 2025. 

(2) Details of the amendment 

(Changed portions are underlined) 

Before the amendment After the amendment 

Article 6. Total Number of Authorized Shares 

The total number of shares authorized to be issued 

by the Company shall be one hundred and fifty 

million (150,000,000). 

Article 6. Total Number of Authorized Shares 

The total number of shares authorized to be issued 

by the Company shall be three hundred million 

(300,000,000). 

(3) Schedule of the amendment 

Effective date: Monday, December 1, 2025